

PUBLIC NOTICE

No. 12 of 2024 1 July, 2024

This NOTICE is issued by the Insurance Commission of The Bahamas ("the Commission") pursuant to sections 119 and 229 of the Insurance Act, Ch. 347 (2009 Consolidated Statute Laws).

The general public is hereby notified that the persons listed below have been registered during the period January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024 to carry on business in The Bahamas as insurance salespersons.

The general public is further advised that all registered insurance salespersons are issued with a registration card by the Commission bearing the Commission's logo, signature of the Superintendent of Insurance, name and signature of the insurance salesperson, name of company, registration number and expiry date. The list of registered insurance salespersons and their sponsors is available at www.icb.gov.bs.

The solicitation of insurance business by unregistered salespersons is a criminal offence and is subject to fines under the Insurance Act. The Commission may be contacted at P. O. Box N-4844, Poinciana House, 31A East Bay Street, Nassau, N. P., Bahamas or at info@icb.gov.bs.

Dana Munnings-Gray
Superintendent of Insurance (Actg)

Salespersons Registered During the period January 1, 2024 to March 31, 2024

NAMES	REG. NO.
JONES, LENDERA	7326
ROLLE, JESSIE	7337
BURROWS, VERNETTE	7343
JOHNSON, RHONA	7352
MARTIN, DARION	7354
MUNROE, KHIA	7355
TURNQUEST, DEMERTRIA	7356
WALLACE III, DAVID	7357
ANDREWS, FELICIA	7363
NONHOMME, AWANNO	7367
BUTLER JR., NATHANIEL	7369
PRICE, ALYSHA	7375

The Insurance Commission of The Bahamas is the regulatory body responsible for the supervision and regulation of all entities carrying on insurance business in and from within The Bahamas. The Commission is committed to ensuring the protection of policyholders' interests and promoting and encouraging sound and prudent insurance management and business practices under the Insurance Act, 2005.